Rainbow District School Board — 2023-2024 School Year

Sudbury | Espanola | Manitoulin

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - SUDBURY AREA

School

Adamsdale Public School
Alexander Public School (Fl)
Algonquin Road Public School
C.R. Judd Public School

Chelmsford Valley D.C.S. (K to Grade 8 - FI & EP)

Churchill Public School

Confederation Secondary School (Grade 7 &8)

Copper Cliff Public School

Lansdowne Public School (FI & EP)
Larchwood Public School

Lasalle Elementary School (K to Grade 6 - FI)

Lasalle Secondary School (Grade 7 &8 - FI & EP)

Levack Public School

Lively District Secondary (Grade 7 &8 - FI &EP)
Lo-Ellen Park Secondary (Grade 7 &8 - FI & EP)

MacLeod Public School
Markstay Public School
Monetville Public School
Northeastern Elementary School (FI & EP)
Princess Anne Public School
Queen Elizabeth II Public School
R.H. Murray Public School

R.L. Beattie Public School (FI)
Redwood Acres Public School
Valley View Public School (Fl)
Walden Public School (FI & EP)

Principal
Ashleigh Conley
Christine Chisholm
Trevor Dewit
Susan Cousineau
Patrick Hopkin
Elizabeth Mack
David Bertrim
James Norrie
Jennifer Harvey
Kim Boulanger
Jim Wachnuk
Kristina Rivard Gobbo
Darren Wilson
Susan Kett
Pamela Potvin
Kerri Monaghan
Kate Mackenzie
Shannon Lafrance
Jodie Pakkala
Paula Mackey
Cori Pitre

Nadia Berardelli
Kelly McCauley
Mark Patterson
Brenda Carr
Stephen Winckel

SECONDARY SCHOOLS - SUDBURY AREA

School

Principal

Barrydowne College (Re-engagement school) Laurie-Ann Lielkalns
(For students ages 18 to 21 who want to return to school)
Chelmsford Valley District Composite School = Patrick Hopkin

Confederation Secondary School (FI & EP)
Lasalle Secondary School (FI & EP)
Lively District Secondary School

Innovative Integrated Technology Program

Lockerby Composite School (FI & EP)
Science Technology Education Program
Lo-Ellen Park Secondary School (FI &EP)
International Baccalaureate Program
Sudbury Secondary School (Fl & EP)
Arts Education Program

David Bertrim
Kristina Rivard Gobbo
Susan Kett

Ryan Lafraniere

Pamela Potvin

Heather Downey

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - ESPANOLA AREA

School
A.B. Ellis Public School
S. Geiger Public School

Principal
Kendra Mihell
Shelley Tamura

SECONDARY SCHOOL - ESPANOLA AREA

School
Espanola High School

Principal
Andrea Therrien

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - MANITOULIN ISLAND

School

Assiginack Public School

Central Manitoulin Public School
Charles C. McLean Public School
Little Current Public School

Principal
Tracey Chapman
Melissa Brandon
Jamie Mohamed
Heather Pennie

SECONDARY SCHOOL - MANITOULIN ISLAND

School

Manitoulin Secondary School

Principal
David Wiwchar

Telephone

705.566.6020
705.675.5961
705.522.3171
705.671.5953
705.675.0225
705.566.5130
705.671.5948
705.682.4721
705.675.6451
705.671.5944
705.566.3935
705.566.2280
705.671.5943
705.692.3671
705.522.2320
705.522.8040
705.671.5946
705.898.2785
705.675.0204
705.673.6516
705.675.6198
705.671.5942
705.522.7178
705.675.0202
705.671.5956
705.692.3602

Telephone
705.566.2302

705.675.0225
705.671.5948
705.566.2280
705.692.3671

705.522.1750
705.522.2320

705.674.7551

Telephone
705.869.1651
705.865.2052

Telephone
705.869.1590

Telephone

705.368.7010
705.368.7005
705.368.7015
705.368.2932

Telephone
705.368.7000

School/Program/Service
Adult Day School

Alternative Program Elementary
Cecil Facer Secondary School

Child and Adolescent Mental Health Program

Children’s Treatment Centre
Frank Flowers School Program
Indigenous Education

Jean Hanson Public School
Mental Health

Mishko-Ode-Wendam

N’Swakamok Native Alternative School
Ontario Youth Apprenticeship Program

Program
Virtual School
Restart Program/O’Connor Park Program

Special Education Programs/Services

Simulated Healthy Independent Living
Opportunities Program

Student Success

Transportation Inquiries
(Sudbury Student Services Consortium)

/4

“

Rambow Schools
408 Wembley Drive, Sudbury, Ontario P3E 1P2 | Tel: 705.674.3171 | Toll Free: 1.888.421.2661 | info@rainbowschools.ca | rainbowschools.ca

OTHER SCHOOLS, PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

Principal/Contact
Heather Downey
Coleen Eberlein
Martin Punkari
Coleen Eberlein
Coleen Eberlein
Martin Punkari
Kathy Dokis

Coleen Eberlein
Sarah Jokinen

Danielle Williamson

Heather Downey
Jennifer Burns

Daniel Koziar

Dave St. Amour
Pablo Gil-Alfau
Danielle Williamson

Coleen Eberlein

Melanie Bertrand

Telephone
705.675.5481
705.674.1221
705.522.0196
705.674.1221
705.674.1221
705.524.3354
705.674.3171
ext. 8236
705.674.1221
705.674.3171
ext. 8220
705.674.3171
ext. 8201
705.674.2128
705.674.3171
ext. 8229
705.674.3171
ext. 7272
705.675.3028
705.671.5941
705.674.3171
ext. 8201

705.522.1750
ext. 6559
705.674.3171
ext. 8226

705.521.1234 (or visit businfo.ca)

Toll Free: 1.877.225.1196

For bus cancellations, visit rainbowschools.ca and click on Transportation.

FI - These schools offer the French Immersion Program.
FI & EP - These schools offer the French Immersion as well as the English Program.

All other schools offer the English Program.

TRUSTEES

Bob Clement - Chair

Linda Debassige - Vice-Chair
Lisa Corbiere-Addison
Doreen Dewar

David Farrow

Anita Gibson

Judy Hunda

Judy Kosmerly

Dena Morrison

Sawyer Greene - Student Trustee
Sonya Jacko-Cywink - Student Trustee

ADMINISTRATION

Espanola, Area 8
First Nations
Manitoulin, Area 7
Sudbury, Area 5
Sudbury, Area 1
Sudbury, Area 2
Sudbury, Area 6
Sudbury, Area 3
Sudbury, Area 4

705.869.2235
705.210.9985
705.282.4146
705.682.9449
705.688.6052
705.929.7842
705.507.4332
705.897.1603
705.560.8294

Toll Free: 1.888.421.2661

Centre for Education 705.674.3171

Bruce Bourget Director of Education
Lesley Fisher Superintendent of Schools
Adam Guilbault Superintendent of Business
Maureen McNamara Superintendent of Schools
Kathy Wachnuk Superintendent of Schools
Leslie Mantle Senior Administrator
Nicole Charette Senior Advisor

Corporate Communications
and Strategic Planning

ext. 7236
ext. 7213
ext. 7235
ext. 7213
ext. 7235
ext. 7236
ext. 7217

POWER OUTAGES: Please note that during power outages, parents/guardians will not be able to phone, fax or email affected

schools directly. In the event of an emergency, please call the Centre for Education at 705.674.3171 or Toll Free: 1.888.421.2661.





