Rainbow District School Board — 2023-2024 School Year

Sudbury | Espanola | Manitoulin



408 Wembley Drive, Sudbury, Ontario P3E 1P2 | Tel: 705.674.3171 | Toll Free: 1.888.421.2661 | info@rainbowschools.ca | rainbowschools.ca

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - SUDBUR	KY AKEA
------------------------------------	---------

School Adamsdale Public School Alexander Public School (FI) Algonquin Road Public School C.R. Judd Public School C.R. Judd Public School Chelmsford Valley D.C.S. (K to Grade 8 - FI & EP) Churchill Public School Confederation Secondary School (Grade 7 & 8) Copper Cliff Public School Lansdowne Public School Lansdowne Public School Lasalle Elementary School (K to Grade 6 - FI) Lasalle Secondary School (Grade 7 & 8 - FI & EP) Levack Public School Lively District Secondary (Grade 7 & 8 - FI & EP) Lo-Ellen Park Secondary (Grade 7 & 8 - FI & EP) MacLeod Public School Markstay Public School	Principal Ashleigh Conley Christine Chisholm Trevor Dewit Susan Cousineau Patrick Hopkin Elizabeth Mack David Bertrim James Norrie Jennifer Harvey Kim Boulanger Jim Wachnuk Kristina Rivard Gobbo Darren Wilson Susan Kett Pamela Potvin Kerri Monaghan Kate Mackenzie	Telephone 705.566.6020 705.675.5961 705.522.3171 705.671.5953 705.675.0225 705.566.5130 705.671.5948 705.675.6451 705.675.6451 705.566.3935 705.566.2280 705.671.5944 705.5622.320 705.522.2320 705.522.8040 705.671.5946
Copper Cliff Public School	James Norrie	705.682.4721
Lansdowne Public School (FI & EP)	Jennifer Harvey	705.675.6451
Larchwood Public School	Kim Boulanger	705.671.5944
Lasalle Elementary School (K to Grade 6 - FI)	Jim Wachnuk	705.566.3935
Lasalle Secondary School (Grade 7 & 8 - FI & EP)	Kristina Rivard Gobbo	705.566.2280
Levack Public School	Darren Wilson	705.671.5943
Lively District Secondary (Grade 7 & 8 - FI & EP)	Susan Kett	705.692.3671
Lo-Ellen Park Secondary (Grade 7 & 8 - FI & EP)	Pamela Potvin	705.522.2320
MacLeod Public School	Kerri Monaghan	705.522.8040
Markstay Public School	Kate Mackenzie	705.671.5946
Monetville Public School	Shannon Lafrance	705.898.2785
Northeastern Elementary School (FI & EP)	Jodie Pakkala	705.675.0204
Princess Anne Public School	Paula Mackey	705.673.6516
Queen Elizabeth II Public School	Cori Pitre	705.675.6198
R.H. Murray Public School	Nadia Berardelli	705.671.5942
R.L. Beattie Public School (FI)	Kelly McCauley	705.522.7178
Redwood Acres Public School	Mark Patterson	705.675.0202
Valley View Public School (FI)	Brenda Carr	705.671.5956
Walden Public School (FI & EP)	Stephen Winckel	705.692.3602

SECONDARY SCHOOLS - SUDBURY AREA

School	Principal	Telephone
Barrydowne College (Re-engagement school)	Laurie-Ann Lielkalns	705.566.2302
(For students ages 18 to 21 who want to return to school		
Chelmsford Valley District Composite School	Patrick Hopkin	705.675.0225
Confederation Secondary School (FI & EP)	David Bertrim	705.671.5948
Lasalle Secondary School (FI & EP)	Kristina Rivard Gobbo	705.566.2280
Lively District Secondary School	Susan Kett	705.692.3671
Innovative Integrated Technology Program		
Lockerby Composite School (FI & EP)	Ryan Lafraniere	705.522.1750
Science Technology Education Program		
Lo-Ellen Park Secondary School (FI & EP)	Pamela Potvin	705.522.2320
International Baccalaureate Program		
Sudbury Secondary School (FI & EP)	Heather Downey	705.674.7551
Arts Education Program	•	

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - ESPANOLA AREA

School	Principal	Telephone
A.B. Ellis Public School	Kendra Mihell	705.869.1651
S. Geiger Public School	Shelley Tamura	705.865.2052

SECONDARY SCHOOL - ESPANOLA AREA

School	Principal	Telephone
Espanola High School	Andrea Therrien	705.869.1590

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS - MANITOULIN ISLAND

School Assiginack Public School Central Manitoulin Public School	Principal Tracey Chapman Melissa Brandon	Telephone 705.368.7010 705.368.7005
Charles C. McLean Public School	Jamie Mohamed	705.368.7015
Little Current Public School	Heather Pennie	705.368.2932

SECONDARY SCHOOL - MANITOULIN ISLAND

School	Principal	Telephone
Manitoulin Secondary School	David Wiwchar	705.368.7000

OTHER SCHOOLS, PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

School/Program/Service	Principal/Contact	Telephone
Adult Day School	Heather Downey	705.675.5481
Alternative Program Elementary	Coleen Eberlein	705.674.1221
Cecil Facer Secondary School	Martin Punkari	705.522.0196
Child and Adolescent Mental Health Program	Coleen Eberlein	705.674.1221
Children's Treatment Centre	Coleen Eberlein	705.674.1221
Frank Flowers School Program	Martin Punkari	705.524.3354
Indigenous Education	Kathy Dokis	705.674.3171
	,	ext. 8236
Jean Hanson Public School	Coleen Eberlein	705.674.1221
Mental Health	Sarah Jokinen	705.674.3171
		ext. 8220
Mishko-Ode-Wendam	Danielle Williamson	705.674.3171
		ext. 8201
N'Swakamok Native Alternative School	Heather Downey	705.674.2128
Ontario Youth Apprenticeship Program	Jennifer Burns	705.674.3171
		ext. 8229
Program	Daniel Koziar	705.674.3171
		ext. 7272
Virtual School	Dave St. Amour	705.675.3028
Restart Program/O'Connor Park Program	Pablo Gil-Alfau	705.671.5941
Special Education Programs/Services	Danielle Williamson	705.674.3171
		ext. 8201
Simulated Healthy Independent Living		
Opportunities Program	Coleen Eberlein	705.522.1750
		ext. 6559
Student Success	Melanie Bertrand	705.674.3171
		ext. 8226
Transportation Inquiries	705.521.1234 (or visit but	sinfo.ca)

For bus cancellations, visit rainbowschools.ca and click on Transportation.

FI - These schools offer the French Immersion Program.

(Sudbury Student Services Consortium)

FI & EP - These schools offer the French Immersion as well as the English Program. All other schools offer the English Program.

Toll Free: 1.877.225.1196

TRUSTEES

Bob Clement – Chair	Espanola, Area 8	705.869.2235
Linda Debassige - Vice-Chair	First Nations	705.210.9985
Lisa Corbiere-Addison	Manitoulin, Area 7	705.282.4146
Doreen Dewar	Sudbury, Area 5	705.682.9449
David Farrow	Sudbury, Area 1	705.688.6052
Anita Gibson	Sudbury, Area 2	705.929.7842
Judy Hunda	Sudbury, Area 6	705.507.4332
Judy Kosmerly	Sudbury, Area 3	705.897.1603
Dena Morrison	Sudbury, Area 4	705.560.8294

Sawyer Greene - Student Trustee Sonya Jacko-Cywink - Student Trustee

ADMINISTRATION

710111111311111111111		
Centre for Education	705.674.3171	Toll Free: 1.888.421.2661
Bruce Bourget	Director of Education	ext. 7236
Lesley Fisher	Superintendent of Schools	ext. 7213
Adam Guilbault	Superintendent of Business	ext. 7235
Maureen McNamara	Superintendent of Schools	ext. 7213
Kathy Wachnuk	Superintendent of Schools	ext. 7235
Leslie Mantle	Senior Administrator	ext. 7236
Nicole Charette	Senior Advisor	ext. 7217
	Corporate Communications	

and Strategic Planning

POWER OUTAGES: Please note that during power outages, parents/guardians will not be able to phone, fax or email affected schools directly. In the event of an emergency, please call the Centre for Education at 705.674.3171 or Toll Free: 1.888.421.2661.